
14 FEBRUARY IMPORT LICENSING EDITION 517 

RESULTS OF TENDERS: ROUND 69 

Tender 
No. 

6573 

6574 

6575 

6576 

6577 

6578 

6579 

6580 
6581 
6582 
6583 

AUSTRALIA NEW ZEALAND CLOSER ECONOMIC 

RELATIONS TRADE AGREEMENT (ANZCERTA) 

EXCLUSIVE AUSTRALIAN LICENCES 

Apparel 

TENDERS CLOSED ON THURSDAY, 20TH OCTOBER 1988 AT 5 PM. 

ROUND 69: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 20 OCTOBER 1988 

If Over-
Subscribed 

No. of Initial Share 
Tender $2000 c.i.f. Limited to: 
Group Goods: Brief Description Units (Units) 

G.981 Plastic aprons and the like 123 20 
Plastic coats and jackets 
Plastic trousers and leggings 
Plastic combination garments of the one piece trouser/jacket type 
Other plastic articles of apparel and clothing accessories 

G.982 Undergarments, viz ., pilches of plastic material 214 35 
Pilches of textile material 
Articles of apparel and clothing accessories (other than gloves) for all purposes, 

of unhardened vulcanised rubber 
G.983 Men 's or boys' overcoats 527 70 

Men's or boys' trousers, breeches and the like 
Men's or boys' shirts not exceeding 81 cm chest 
Men 's or boys' briefs 
Men 's or boys' hosiery 

G.984 Women's or girls' dresses 1765 240 
Women 's or girls ' trousers, etc. 
Women's or girls ' pyjamas and nightdresses 
Women's or girls ' slips 
Other women 's or girls' undergarments 
Stockings, full length 
Pantyhose and tights 

G.985 Ties , bow ties, cravats 127 12 
Corsets, corset belts, etc. 

G.986 Men 's or boys ' vests 61 10 
Other men's or boys ' undergarments 

G.973 Other men's or boys ' outergarments 388 50 
Other women 's or girls ' outergarments 

G.902 Men 's or boys ' jerseys (excluding sweatshirts) 240 35 
G.904 Sweatshirts 361 50 
G.906 Men 's and boys' jackets, viz., reefers , sportcoats , etc. 82 11 
G.907 Men's or boys ' jackets, viz. , parkas, windjackets, etc. 128 15 


