RESULTS OF TENDERS: ROUND 69

AUSTRALIA NEW ZEALAND CLOSER ECONOMIC RELATIONS TRADE AGREEMENT (ANZCERTA)

EXCLUSIVE AUSTRALIAN LICENCES

Apparel

TENDERS CLOSED ON THURSDAY, 20TH OCTOBER 1988 AT 5 P.M.

ROUND 69: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 20 OCTOBER 1988

3	Tender No.	Tender Group	Goods: Brief Description	No. of \$2000 c.i.f. Units	If Over- Subscribed Initial Share Limited to: (Units)
	6573	G.981	Plastic aprons and the like	123	20
			Plastic coats and jackets		
			Plastic trousers and leggings		
			Plastic combination garments of the one piece trouser/jacket type		
		~ ~ ~ ~	Other plastic articles of apparel and clothing accessories		
	6574	G.982	Undergarments, viz., pilches of plastic material	214	35
			Pilches of textile material		
			Articles of apparel and clothing accessories (other than gloves) for all purposes, of unhardened vulcanised rubber		
	6575	G.983	Men's or boys' overcoats	527	70
	0070	0.700	Men's or boys' trousers, breeches and the like	021	10
			Men's or boys' shirts not exceeding 81 cm chest		
			Men's or boys' briefs		
			Men's or boys' hosiery		
	6576	G.984	Women's or girls' dresses	1765	240
			Women's or girls' trousers, etc.		
			Women's or girls' pyjamas and nightdresses		
			Women's or girls' slips		
			Other women's or girls' undergarments Stockings, full length		
			Pantyhose and tights		
	6577	G.985	Ties, bow ties, cravats	127	12
	0077	0.000	Corsets, corset belts, etc.	127	12
	6578	G.986	Men's or boys' vests	61	10
			Other men's or boys' undergarments		
	6579	G.973	Other men's or boys' outergarments	388	50
		~ ~ ~ ~	Other women's or girls' outergarments		
	6580	G.902	Men's or boys' jerseys (excluding sweatshirts)	240	35
	6581	G.904	Sweatshirts	361	50
	6582 6583	G.906 G.907	Men's and boys' jackets, viz., reefers, sportcoats, etc. Men's or boys' jackets, viz., parkas, windjackets, etc.	82 128	11 15
	0303	0.907	men s or obys jackets, viz., parkas, winujackets, etc.	120	15